
                                                

AGENDA SUMMARY PAGE
City Council

Meeting of: December 7, 2022

Agenda Item No.: 
22

DEPARTMENT: Finance CONSENT
DIRECTOR: Susan Heltsley

SUBJECT:
For possible action to approve award of Modification No. 1 to Mutual Use Contract No. 220127-
BW, Replacement Street Sweepers - Department of Public Works - Award recommended to: 
TYMCO, INC. (Not-to-Exceed $1,248,180 - City Equipment Acquisition Internal Service Fund) - 
All Wards

FISCAL IMPACT:
Budget Funds Available
Amount: Not-to-Exceed $1,248,180
Funding Source: City Equipment Acquisition ISF
Dept./Division: Public Works

PURPOSE/BACKGROUND:
On March 2, 2022, City Council approved award of a contract for replacement street sweepers 
to TYMCO, Inc. This modification provides funding to purchase an additional four (4) TYMCO 
regenerative air sweepers, to replace aging units in the City’s fleet per the City’s vehicle 
replacement policy. Tymco, Inc. is located in Waco, Texas.

RECOMMENDATION:
Approve as recommended, with signature authority granted to the Purchasing and Contracts 
Manager per R-20-2017.

BACKUP DOCUMENTATION:
1. Modification No. 1 to Mutual Use Contract No. 220127-BW


